
 

Event 1  Girls 10000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Bramont-Arias, Maria Alejandra  20 AquaXtreme 1:59:33.15
2 Ccollcca, Gabriela  18 Club Surco 2:05:10.24
 

Event 2  Boys 10000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Serida, Diego  20 AquaXtreme 1:57:16.77
2 Serida, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 1:57:21.15
3 Vilchez, Alexander  19 AquaXtreme 1:57:56.54
4 Medina, Diego Napoleon  17 Club Internacional Arequipa 2:08:17.66
5 Vega, Diego Alberto  20 Aquatica Sport Center 2:08:52.66
6 Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandro  20 Club Surco 2:11:26.40
--- Salas, Gabriel Alonso  17 AquaXtreme 2:29:06.56 OTL
--- Castro, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme DNF
--- Canduelas, Piero Fabrizio  21 Club Surco DNF
--- Castro, Luis Ricardo  16 Club de Natacion Aqualab DNF

Event 3  Girls 18-19 10000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Ccollcca, Gabriela  18 Club Surco 2:05:10.24
 

Event 4  Boys 16-17 10000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Medina, Diego Napoleon  17 Club Internacional Arequipa 2:08:17.66
2 Salas, Gabriel Alonso  17 AquaXtreme 2:29:06.56 OTL
--- Castro, Luis Ricardo  16 Club de Natacion Aqualab DNF

Event 4  Boys 18-19 10000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Serida, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 1:57:21.15
2 Vilchez, Alexander  19 AquaXtreme 1:57:56.54
--- Castro, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme DNF

Event 5  Girls 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Ccollcca, Gabriela  18 Club Surco 56:58.12
2 Rojas, Nicole  17 AquaXtreme 1:00:11.78
3 Vigo, Camila Alessandra  15 AquaXtreme 1:02:33.71
4 Maguiña, Mel Elizabeth  15 AquaXtreme 1:03:55.28
5 Mendoza, Lucia Ximena  14 AquaXtreme 1:03:57.65
6 Villanueva, Lourdes Sofia  16 Natacion es Vida 1:06:06.25
7 Landavery, Daniela Maria  14 AquaXtreme 1:09:55.81
8 Zambrano, Micaela Fabiana  15 AquaXtreme 1:12:15.34 OTL
9 Caceres, Ariana Fernanda  15 Club Internacional Arequipa 1:12:16.68 OTL
10 Castillo, Mara  17 Natacion Augusto Del Aguila 1:15:36.68 OTL
11 Perez Cartier, Maria Teresa  15 Club De Regatas Lima 1:22:29.39 OTL
12 Fiascunari, Alessia Viviana  14 Natacion es Vida 1:23:28.71 OTL
--- Ridoutt, Nicole  15 Aquatica Sport Center NS
--- Aguilera, Valeria  14 Aquatica Sport Center NS
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Event 6  Boys 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Vilchez, Alexander  19 AquaXtreme 56:02.81
2 Castro, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 56:06.35
3 Serida, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 56:06.71
4 Serida, Diego  20 AquaXtreme 58:05.14
5 Acuña, Segel Berni  16 Natacion es Vida 58:19.71
6 Medina, Diego Napoleon  17 Club Internacional Arequipa 58:48.85
7 Castro, Luis Ricardo  16 Club de Natacion Aqualab 58:52.56
8 Timoteo, Carlos Eduardo  15 AquaXtreme 59:00.89
9 Pinto, Santiago Mauricio  16 Club Internacional Arequipa 59:43.39
10 Casas, Raul  16 AquaXtreme 1:03:01.12
11 Lara, Carlos Francisco  15 AquaXtreme 1:04:18.00
12 Devoto, Joaquin Vicente  14 AquaXtreme 1:04:29.78
13 Salas, Gabriel Alonso  17 AquaXtreme 1:04:46.50
14 Pereyra, Salvador  15 Club De Regatas Lima 1:12:17.78 OTL
15 Negron, Juan Luis  14 Club De Regatas Lima 1:18:00.28 OTL
--- Castillo, Fabrizio Iouri  15 Natacion Augusto Del Aguila DNF
--- Canduelas, Piero Fabrizio  21 Club Surco NS
--- Ramirez, Rodrigo Alejandro  20 Club Surco NS
 

Event 7  Girls 14-15 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Vigo, Camila Alessandra  15 AquaXtreme 1:02:33.71
2 Maguiña, Mel Elizabeth  15 AquaXtreme 1:03:55.28
3 Mendoza, Lucia Ximena  14 AquaXtreme 1:03:57.65
4 Landavery, Daniela Maria  14 AquaXtreme 1:09:55.81
5 Zambrano, Micaela Fabiana  15 AquaXtreme 1:12:15.34
6 Caceres, Ariana Fernanda  15 Club Internacional Arequipa 1:12:16.68
7 Perez Cartier, Maria Teresa  15 Club De Regatas Lima 1:22:29.39
8 Fiascunari, Alessia Viviana  14 Natacion es Vida 1:23:28.71
--- Aguilera, Valeria  14 Aquatica Sport Center NS
--- Ridoutt, Nicole  15 Aquatica Sport Center NS
 

Event 7  Girls 16-17 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Rojas, Nicole  17 AquaXtreme 1:00:11.78
2 Villanueva, Lourdes Sofia  16 Natacion es Vida 1:06:06.25
3 Castillo, Mara  17 Natacion Augusto Del Aguila 1:15:38.68
 

Event 7  Girls 18-19 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Ccollcca, Gabriela  18 Club Surco 56:58.12
 

Event 8  Boys 14-15 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Timoteo, Carlos Eduardo  15 AquaXtreme 59:00.89
2 Lara, Carlos Francisco  15 AquaXtreme 1:04:18.00
3 Devoto, Joaquin Vicente  14 AquaXtreme 1:04:29.78
4 Pereyra, Salvador  15 Club De Regatas Lima 1:12:17.78
5 Negron, Juan Luis  14 Club De Regatas Lima 1:18:00.28 OTL
--- Castillo, Fabrizio Iouri  15 Natacion Augusto Del Aguila DNF
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Event 8  Boys 16-17 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Acuña, Segel Berni  16 Natacion es Vida 58:19.71
2 Medina, Diego Napoleon  17 Club Internacional Arequipa 58:48.85
3 Castro, Luis Ricardo  16 Club de Natacion Aqualab 58:52.56
4 Pinto, Santiago Mauricio  16 Club Internacional Arequipa 59:43.39
5 Casas, Raul  16 AquaXtreme 1:03:01.12
6 Salas, Gabriel Alonso  17 AquaXtreme 1:04:46.50
 

Event 8  Boys 18-19 5000 LC Meter Libre
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Vilchez, Alexander  19 AquaXtreme 56:02.81
2 Castro, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 56:06.35
3 Serida, Alonso  18 AquaXtreme 56:06.71
 

Event 9  Girls 25-34 2500 LC Meter Libre Con aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Zegarra, Eliana  27 Club de Natacion Aqualab 38:11.76
 

Event 9  Girls 35-44 2500 LC Meter Libre Con aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Veicer, Gabriela  38 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Delgado, Valeria  42 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 10  Boys 25-34 2500 LC Meter Libre Con aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Zegarra, Bryan  29 Club de Natacion Aqualab 40:38.78
--- Bracamonte, Alfonso  30 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 10  Boys 55-64 2500 LC Meter Libre Con aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Zegarra, Willy  60 Club de Natacion Aqualab 38:22.57
 

Event 11  Girls 14-15 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Negron, Alessandra  14 Natacion es Vida 38:11.67
2 Macedo, Mariafe  14 Natacion es Vida 47:31.55
--- Muchari, Lucia Belen  15 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Ravines, Camila  14 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 11  Girls 16-17 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Torres, Maria Jose  16 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 11  Girls 20-24 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Mele, Graziela  22 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Rodriguez, Angella  20 Club Ngc Swim NS
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Event 11  Girls 25-34 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Reategui, Ruby Natalia  32 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 11  Girls 35-44 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Velarde, Carla  35 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Saavedra, Elizabeth  40 Club Ngc Swim NS

Event 11  Girls 45-54 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Martinez, Gicela  46 Germania NS
 

Event 12  Boys 14-15 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Bravo, Alberto Rodrigo  15 Natacion es Vida 40:11.67
 

Event 12  Boys 16-17 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Bartolo, Franco Andre  16 Natacion es Vida 36:43.16
2 Bravo, Hugo Renato  16 Natacion es Vida 38:32.31
 

Event 12  Boys 20-24 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Sandoval, Jorge Luis  20 Unattached DNF
--- Chumpitaz, Oswaldo  22 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 12  Boys 25-34 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Terry, Hugo  25 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Rodriguez, Giordano  30 Club Inka Team NS
 

Event 12  Boys 35-44 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

--- Rojas, Juan Percy  37 Club Ngc Swim NS
--- Gonzales, Nelson Adolfo  40 Club Ngc Swim NS
 

Event 12  Boys 65-74 2500 LC Meter Libre Sin aletas
Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Ramirez, Cesar  66 Club Tennis Las Terrazas Miraf 45:24.13
2 Visani, Pier Massimo  68 Club Tennis Las Terrazas Miraf 46:01.84


